1R5
15.0
(0.591)
12.7 ± 0.3
(0.500 ± 0.012)
12.7 ± 0.3
(0.500 ± 0.012)
13.9

LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
Electrical Specifications
		  Inductance 	 I rms	 I sat	 DCR
	 Bourns Part No.	 L (µH)	 (A)	 (A)	 (mΩ) max.
	 PM7232S-R10M-RC	 0.10	 32.5	 42	 1.7
	 PM7232S-R22M-RC	 0.22	 23.0	 36	 2.8
	 PM7232S-R47M-RC	 0.47	 17.5	 26	 4.2
	 PM7232S-R72M-RC	 0.72	 15.5	 20	 5.5
	 PM7232S-1R0M-RC	 1.0	 11.0	 15	 10.0
	 PM7232S-1R5M-RC	 1.5	 9.0	 14	 15.0
Soldering Profile
Electrical Schematic
25
75